
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



\ 
\ 
I 

' \ 

~ 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 

23 
24 

25 

26 
27 

28 

29 

30 

Date 7/?J./Z3 
LD 1988 

(Fihng No S-'('1'6) 

Reproduced and distnbuted under the drrection of the Secretary of the Senate 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

131ST LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "fl "to SP 817, L D 1988, "An Act to Provide Cntical 
Matchmg Funds for Chdd Care Services on the Northern Mame Commumty College 
Campus" 

Amend the bill by stnkmg out all of section 1 and msertmg the followmg 

'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocat1ons. The followmg appropnations and 
allocations are made 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM, BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE MAINE 

Mame Commumty College System - Board of Trustees 0556 

Imtiative Provides one-ttme funds to match funds provided for chdd care services on the 
Northern Mame Commumty College campus 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2023-24 
$0 

$0 

2024-25 
$1,000,000 

$1,000,000 

Amend the bill by relettermg or renumbermg any nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
number to read consecutively 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes one-ttme fundmg m fiscal year 2023-24 and mstead provides 
one-trme fundmg m fiscal year 2024-25 

SPONSORED BY: -~_l __ ,_v_;A./_?_::> ___ 1)--_\ ____ _ 

(Senator ROTUNDO, M.) 

COUNTY: Androscoggm 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Approved 07 /20/23 ;::b:?ae.. 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1988 LR 2548(04) 

An Act to Provide Critical Matchmg Funds for Child Care Services on the Northern Mame 
Commumty College Campus 

Net Cost (Savmgs) 
General Fund 

Appropnations/ Alloca hons 
Genet al Fund 

Fiscal Detad and Notes 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment '~" to Ongmal Bill 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggm 

Fiscal Note Reqmred: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

($1,000,000) $1,000,000 

($1,000,000) $1,000,000 

ProJ ections 
FY 2025-26 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2026-27 

$0 

$0 

This amendment elrmmates the one-time General Fund appropnat10n of $1,000,000 mcluded m the bill m fiscal year 
2023-24 to the Mame Commumty College System to match funds provided for child care services on the Northern 
Mame Cmmnumty College campus and mstead provides a one-time General Fund appropnat10n of the same amount 
111 fiscal yeai 2024-25 for the same purpose 
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