## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	LD 1988			
2	Date $7/22/23$ (Filing No S-498)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate			
4	STATE OF MAINE			
5	SENATE			
6	131ST LEGISLATURE			
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION			
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" "to SP 817, LD 1988, "An Act to Provide Critical Matching Funds for Child Care Services on the Northern Maine Community College Campus"			
11	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following			
12 13	'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made			
14	COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM, BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE MAINE			
15	Maine Community College System - Board of Trustees 0556			
16 17	Initiative Provides one-time funds to match funds provided for child care services on the Northern Maine Community College campus			
18 19 20	GENERAL FUND       2023-24       2024-25         All Other       \$0       \$1,000,000			
21	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$0 \$1,000,000			
22	t end of the second of the sec			
23 24	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively			
25	SUMMARY			
26 27	This amendment removes one-time funding in fiscal year 2023-24 and instead provides one-time funding in fiscal year 2024-25			
28	SPONSORED BY: ROTUNGO D			
29	(Senator ROTUNDO, M.)			

# FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

COUNTY: Androscoggin

30

Page 1 - 131LR2548(04)

## **SENATE AMENDMENT**



### 131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1988

LR 2548(04)

An Act to Provide Critical Matching Funds for Child Care Services on the Northern Maine Community College Campus

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ""," to Original Bill Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

#### **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Projections FY 2025-26	Projections FY 2026-27
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$1,000,000)	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$1,000,000)	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$0

### Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment eliminates the one-time General Fund appropriation of \$1,000,000 included in the bill in fiscal year 2023-24 to the Maine Community College System to match funds provided for child care services on the Northern Maine Community College campus and instead provides a one-time General Fund appropriation of the same amount in fiscal year 2024-25 for the same purpose